S A F E  I M P L E M E N T A T I O N  A N D  O P E R A T I O N
O r i g i n a l  o p e r a t i n g  i n s t r u c t i o n s
E
N
 2
01
7/
04

B Transmitter and receiver
C Green/yellow indicator LEDs
Ordering information and accessories
Leuze electronic SLS46CK4 20
10 Ordering information and accessories
10.1 Article list
Tab. 10.1: Ordering table
Part no. Part designation Device type Description
50126545 SLS46C-40.K48 Transmitter Operating range: 0.25 ... 40 m
Operating range limit: 0.25 ... 48  m
Light source: LED, red
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126327 SLE46C-40.K4/4P Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126546 SLS46C-40.K48-M12 Transmitter Operating range: 0.25 ... 40 m
Operating range limit: 0.25 ... 48  m
Light source: LED, red
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
50126328 SLE46C-40.K4/4P-M12 Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
50126547 SLS46C-70.K48 Transmitter Operating range: 5 ... 70 m
Operating range limit: 5 ... 80  m
Light source: LED, red
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126329 SLE46C-70.K4/4P Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126548 SLS46C-70.K48-M12 Transmitter Operating range: 5 ... 70 m
Operating range limit: 5 ... 80  m
Light source: LED, red
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
50126330 SLE46C-70.K4/4P-M12 Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
50126549 SLS46CI-40.K48 Transmitter Operating range: 0.25 ... 40 m
Operating range limit: 0.25 ... 48  m
Light source: LED, infrared
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126331 SLE46CI-40.K4/4P Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126550 SLS46CI-40.K48-M12 Transmitter Operating range: 0.25 ... 40 m
Operating range limit: 0.25 ... 48  m
Light source: LED, infrared
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
50126332 SLE46CI-40.K4/4P-M12 Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
Ordering information and accessories
Leuze electronic SLS46CK4 21
Part no. Part designation Device type Description
50126551 SLS46CI-70.K48 Transmitter Operating range: 5 ... 70 m
Operating range limit: 5 ... 80  m
Light source: LED, infrared
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126333 SLE46CI-70.K4/4P Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126552 SLS46CI-70.K48-M12 Transmitter Operating range: 5 ... 70 m
Operating range limit: 5 ... 80  m
Light source: LED, infrared
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin